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SCHOOLS OF EMINENCE - Academic Calendar (2025-26)

ODD SEMESTER
Sl - Total Working ’
No. Activity/Event Start Date | End Date Days Sundays Days Holidays
1 Orientation Day 04-Aug-25 | 04-Aug-25 1 0 1 -
® 15 Aug Fri
Induction Program B Iln6d2)engertlce Day
2 | forFirst-Year UG | 05-Aug-25 | 31-Aug-25 | 27 4 20 “gh o
Students Janmashtami
¢27 Aug Wed
Ganesh Chaturthi
¢ 02 Oct Thu
Commencement of Gandbhi Jayanti
3 0Odd Class work (All | 01-Sep-25 | 26-Oct-25 56 8 45 ¢ 03 Oct Fri
Years) Vijayadashami
¢ 20 Oct Mon Diwali
1st Internal
4 Assessment (TAS1) 27-Oct-25 | 06-Nov-25 11 1 10 -
Continuation of ¢25 Dec Thu
S Class work 07:Nos-28 ek e 2> #0 ; g0 Christmas Day
2nd Internal ¢ (01 Jan Thu New
6 Assessment (IA-2) 01-Jan-26 | 12-Jan-26 12 2 10 Year's Day
¢ 14 Jan Wed
7 FTOparaiiy 13-Jan-26 | 18-Jan-26 | 6 1 5 Makara Sankranti
Holidays
& Pongal
Semester End ®26 Jan Mon
8 | Examinations (Odd) 18-Jans26: | 0Fsb-28 | 14 2 14 Republic Day
182 26 148 10
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SCHOOLS OF EMINENCE - Academic Calendar (2025-26)

EVEN SEMESTER
Sl i ) Total Worki .
No. Activity/Event Start Date End Date Days Sundays ](;l;ysng Holidays
Commencement of * 15 Feb Sun Maha
1 v 05-Feb-26 | 08-Mar-26 33 5 26 Shivaratri
ven Semester .
e 03 Mar Tue Holi
EKATVA 2k26
2 (Tentative) 09-Mar-26 | 15-Mar-26 7 1 6
¢ 20 Mar Fri Ugadi
e 21 Mar Sat Ramzan
3 Continuation of 16-Mar-26 | 12-Apr-26 28 4 20 027 Mar.Frl Ram
Even Semester Navami
¢ 03 Apr Fri Good
Friday
1st Internal e 14 Apr Tue Dr
L Y ——— (Even) 18-Apr-26 | 23-Apr-26 4 : ? Ambedkar Jayanti
Continuation of
- Class work 24-Apr-26 | 14-May-26 21 3 18 -
Summer Vacation 15-May- ¢ 27 May Wed Bakrid
6 | (Only for UG) Eonemn @ M2 | 1 - NA" |/ Eid al Adha
5 | Continuationof | o s 56 | 30-Jun-26 | 30 4 26 -
Class work
2nd Internal R Tl 10 _
8 Assessnront (Evel] 01-Jul-26 12-Jul-26 12 2
g - | EreparEiory 13-Jul-26 | 19-Jul26 | 7 1 g ;
Holidays
Semester End
10 | Examinations 20-Jul-26 31-Jul-26 12 2 10 -
(Even)
178 26 131 8
Copy To: -

e Controller of Examinations-MRV

¢ Dean Academics - MRV

e All Deans, Schools of Eminence- MRV
e IQAC Coordinator- MRV

e Administrative Office -MRV
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*Notice Boards Registrar

Registrar
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